Volatility risk adjustments

n/a

External investors
in consolidated
funds

2 and 3 Current unit price of
underlying unitised asset,
multiplied by the number
of units held

Based on underlying
assets as discussed
above

Based on
underlying
assets as
discussed
above

Cash, deposits
and similar
securities

2 Mark-to-market
Yield curve

Bond and interbank swap
interest rate curve

n/a

Investment in joint
ventures

3 DCF Bond and interbank swap
interest rate curve, Cost
of Capital, Consumer
price index

Cost of Capital

SANLAM | ANNUAL RESULTS 2016 | PAGE 49

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

6.   FAIR VALUE DISCLOSURES (continued)

Sensitivity of level 3 assets and liabilities measured at fair value to changes in key assumptions

Assets

R million

Carrying
amount

Effect of a
10% increase

in risk
adjustments

Effect of a
10% decrease

in  risk
adjustments

Carrying
amount

(1)

Effect of a 1%

increase in
base/

capitalisation
rate

Effect of a 1%

decrease in
base /

capitalisation
rate

Properties

2016

Cash flow risk adjustments 10 664  (1 066)  1 066  - -

Base rate - -  - 7 670   (290)  310

Capitalisation rate - -  - 7 670   (340)  411

2015

Cash flow risk adjustments 11 606  (1 161)  1 161 - - -

Base rate - - - 8 371   (293)  314  282

Capitalisation rate - - - 8 371   (350)  427  466

R million

Carrying
amount

Effect of a
10% increase

in multiple

Effect of a
10% decrease

in  multiple

Carrying

amount
(3)

Effect of a 1%
increase in

discount rate

Effect of a 1%
decrease in

discount rate

Other Investments

2016

Equities and similar
securities

(2)

420

42

   ( 42)

-

-

-

Interest-bearing
investments